

A Commitment to Service

Department of Public Works Property Management Division

1195 Third Street, Suite 101 Napa, CA 94559 www.countyofnapa.org

> Main: (707) 253-4351 Fax: (707) 253-4627

> > Steven E. Lederer Director

DATE: January 25, 2022

TO: Napa County Board of Supervisors

SUBJECT: Semi-annual report to the Napa County Board of Supervisors for the period July 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, on all space license and lease agreements entered into pursuant to Resolution No. 2018-36 approved by the Napa County Board of Supervisors on March 20, 2018, delegating authority to execute space license and lease agreements to the County Executive Officer.

LICENSEE	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>TERM</u>	<u>PURPOSE</u>
Redwood Credit Union	Sullivan Lot	08/07/21	Shred-it Event
City of Napa	Sullivan Lot	09/03-09/05/21	Parking during BottleRock Music Festival
PG&E	Covered Pavilion Calistoga Fairgrounds	08/02/21-05/31/22	Pole and Transformer Replacement Project
Napa Sanitation District	South Campus	05/20/21-10/15/21	Storage during completion of Temporary Sewer Bypass Pipeline Project
City of Calistoga Fire Dept	Fairgrounds - Grandstands & portion of Great Lawn	09/23/21	Training
Logistics Health	Fairgrounds & S. Campus	01/01/21-12/31/23	Covid-19 Testing
St. Helena Hospital Foundation DBA Adventist Health Saint Helena	Fairgrounds	10/11/21 & 10/25/21	Covid-19 and Flu Shot Clinic
Salvation Army	Airport	11/01/21-12/31/21	Storage and drive through gift distribution during Holiday Assistance Program
Meritage Resort, LLC	South Campus Parking Lot	11/26/21	Overflow parking during Tree Lighting Ceremony

Napa County Fair Association dba Celebrate! Napa Valley	Calistoga Fairgrounds	05/20/21-06/30/22	Storage
State of California Assembly Rules Committee	South Campus	12/18/18-12/31/25	Office Space for Assembly Member Aguiar-Curry